# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OS Group, LLC d/b/a Covalent		07/12/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY
Technologies		COM	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VMware, Inc.	
Street Address:	3401 Hillview Ave.	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3362498	COVALENT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-554-8000 Email: kjl@pattishall.com Correspondent Name: Brett A. August Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02217-COVALENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett A August
Signature:	/Brett A. August/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004242 FRAME: 0398

900166971

Date:	07/14/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademark Registration.Covalent#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004242 FRAME: 0399 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, OS Group, LLC d/b/a Covalent Technologies, ("OS Group") a California

limited liability company, having an address at 1646 N. California Boulevard, Suite 230,

Walnut Creek, California 94596, has adopted, used and owns the trademark COVALENT, which

is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,362,498;

WHEREAS, VMware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 3401 Hillview

Ave., Palo Alto, California 94304, ("VMware") is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the

registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, OS Group does hereby assign unto VMware, all rights, title and interest in and to

the trademark COVALENT, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the above-

identified registration.

The undersigned warrants that he/she has the authority to enter into this Assignment on

behalf of OS Group, LLC d/b/a Covalent Technologies.

VMWARE, INC., successor in interest to SPRINGSOURCE, INC., as successor in interest to

and former Managing Member of

OS GROUP, LLC D/B/A COVALENT TECHNOLOGIES

ang

Printed Name:

Dated:

329262v1

RECORDED: 07/14/2010

TRADEMARK